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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR ADA COUNTY 

 

 

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.,  

Plaintiff/Counterdefendant, 

 

vs.  

 

IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD,

  

Defendant/Counterclaimant. 

 

 

Case No. CV01-22-10932 

 

ORDER RE: MOTION TO RECONSIDER 

AND NOTICE OF STATUS 

CONFERENCE 

 

 

THIS MATTER comes before the Court on Defendant Idaho Water Resource Board’s (“IWRB”) 

Motion to Reconsider, filed through counsel on February 27, 2024.  

 

On February 21, 2024, the Court vacated the trial set to begin on June 17, 2024, and indicated the 

trial would be scheduled to begin on August 5, 2024. IWRB requests that the trial be set for a 

different date as IWRB’s counsel has another trial scheduled for that date.  

 

A status conference is scheduled for April 5, 2024, at 4 p.m. 

 

At the status conference, the parties are directed to provide the Court with proposed trial dates. 

Prior to the scheduling conference, the parties may contact the Court’s clerk, Kathy Pataro at 

kpataro@adacounty.id.gov for available trial dates and can notify the Court that the conference is 

no longer necessary in the event the parties stipulate to a new trial date.  

 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

SAMUEL A. HOAGLAND      Date 

District Judge 

mailto:kpataro@adacounty.id.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

 

I hereby certify that on _________________, I served a true and correct copy of the within 

instrument to: 

 

Lindsay Watkins 

Nicolas Korst 

lindsay.watkins@acslawyers.com 
nicholas.korst@acslawyers.com 

 

 

Joe Meuleman 

jmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com 

 

Garrick Baxter 

Meghan Carter 

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 

meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov 

  

 
Thomas Banducci  

Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer  
tbanducci@kmclaw.com 

jtessmer@kmclaw.com 

 

 

  Trent Tripple   

  Clerk of the District Court 

   

 

  By ____________________________ 

     Deputy Court Clerk 
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